
CORRIGENDUM-1 

Name of the work: (RETENDER FOR 2ND TIME)-EXTERNAL PAINTING AND ALLIED CIVIL 

WORKS AT STAFF QUARTERS AT BHUBANESWAR CENTRE, BHUBANESWAR. 

TENDER NO. BHU201904001  

 

Sr. No Description Existing schedule Revised schedule 

T/o be read as 

i) Estimated amount Rs29,98,000.00+GST Rs36,14,125.00+GST 

ii) Date of starting  12.07.2019  

iii) EMD Rs 30,000/- Rs 36,500/- 

iv) Date of Closing  25.07.2019  08.08.2019 

v)  Last date of submission of sealed 

Technical Bid & Online Price Bid 

25.07.2019 on 14:00 

Hrs 

08.08.2019 on 14:00 

Hrs 

vi) Date of opening of sealed 

Technical Bid 

25.07.2019 on 14:00 

Hrs 

08.08.2019 on 14:00 

Hrs 

vii) Date of opening of Online Price Bid 

of Technically qualified bidders 

(indicative ) 

25.07.2019 on 14:30 

Hrs 

08.08.2019 on 15:00 

Hrs 

 

viii) Date of reverse auction 26.07.2019 11:00 Hrs 

to 12:00 Hrs 

To be notified later to 

eligible vendors 

ix) Eligibility criteria Appropriate category 

of other circle 

Appropriate category 

of other circle will be 

considered based on 

the revised estimate 

amount i.e 

Rs36,14,125.00 

   Bidders submitted online earlier, need to resubmit afresh. 

All Other quantity, terms and conditions etc. will remain unchanged 

 

        S/d 

  Circle Head 

SBIIMS, Bhubaneswar  

4Th Floor, SBI-LHO, 

Bhubaneswar ,  

26th, July 2019   


